

CITY OF SIDNEY  
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING  
BID TABULATION

Date: February 7, 2019

PROJECT: 2019 Curb & Gutter

PROJECT: 2025 Curb & Gutter			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				ADC CONCRETE GREENVILLE, OH		DL SMITH CONCRETE NORWALK, OH		LEO B. SCHROEDER, INC. DAYTON, OH		NEWCOMER CONCRETE NORWALK, OH		LJ DeWEESE COMPANY TIPP CITY, OH		ALEXANDER CONCRETE BELLEFONTAINE, OH	
Stonecastle Court - From Parkwood Street to Cul de sac																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	293	L.F.	\$8.75	\$2,563.75	\$7.50	\$2,197.50	\$8.00	\$2,344.00	\$8.90	\$2,607.70	\$10.00	\$2,930.00	\$14.00	\$4,102.00	\$15.65	\$4,585.45
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existi	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,687.00	\$3,374.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
3	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	293	L.F.	\$30.00	\$8,790.00	\$24.50	\$7,178.50	\$25.00	\$7,325.00	\$26.75	\$7,837.75	\$28.00	\$8,204.00	\$25.00	\$7,325.00	\$30.00	\$8,790.00
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	11	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	65	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$568.75	\$8.00	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$195.00	\$7.80	\$507.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$12.50	\$812.50
		TOTAL BID				\$16,642.50		\$14,480.00		\$14,144.00		\$15,117.45		\$16,614.00		\$18,777.00		\$18,562.95
Piper Street - From St. Mary's Avenue to N. Ohio Avenue																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	798	L.F.	\$8.75	\$6,982.50	\$7.50	\$5,985.00	\$8.00	\$6,384.00	\$7.80	\$6,224.40	\$10.00	\$7,980.00	\$14.00	\$11,172.00	\$15.65	\$12,488.70
2	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	798	L.F.	\$30.00	\$23,940.00	\$23.00	\$18,354.00	\$25.00	\$19,950.00	\$24.50	\$19,551.00	\$25.00	\$19,950.00	\$21.00	\$16,758.00	\$27.00	\$21,546.00
3	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	29.5	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$3,540.00	\$110.00	\$3,245.00	\$80.00	\$2,360.00	\$95.00	\$2,802.50	\$100.00	\$2,950.00	\$125.00	\$3,687.50	\$125.00	\$3,687.50
4	659	Seeding and Mulching	177.5	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$1,553.13	\$8.00	\$1,420.00	\$3.00	\$532.50	\$7.80	\$1,384.50	\$12.00	\$2,130.00	\$15.00	\$2,662.50	\$12.50	\$2,218.75
5	SPEC	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		TOTAL BID				\$36,165.63		\$29,154.00		\$29,376.50		\$30,162.40		\$33,210.00		\$34,380.00		\$40,190.95
Grant Street - From St. Mary's Avenue to Oak Avenue																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	731	L.F.	\$8.75	\$6,396.25	\$7.50	\$5,482.50	\$8.00	\$5,848.00	\$7.80	\$5,701.80	\$10.00	\$7,310.00	\$14.00	\$10,234.00	\$15.65	\$11,440.15
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existi	3	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,687.00	\$5,061.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	609	Combination Roll Curb and Gutter, Type 1	731	L.F.	\$30.00	\$21,930.00	\$24.50	\$17,909.50	\$25.00	\$18,275.00	\$27.00	\$19,737.00	\$28.00	\$20,468.00	\$25.00	\$18,275.00	\$30.00	\$21,930.00
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	27	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$110.00	\$2,970.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$95.00	\$2,565.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	162.5	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$1,421.88	\$8.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$487.50	\$7.80	\$1,267.50	\$12.00	\$1,950.00	\$15.00	\$2,437.50	\$12.50	\$2,031.25
		TOTAL BID				\$38,088.13		\$32,723.00		\$31,870.50		\$33,951.30		\$37,828.00		\$41,821.50		\$43,276.40
Oak Avenue - From Park Street to Grant Street																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	143	L.F.	\$8.75	\$1,251.25	\$7.50	\$1,072.50	\$8.00	\$1,144.00	\$8.90	\$1,272.70	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$16.00	\$2,288.00	\$15.65	\$2,237.95
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existi	3	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,687.00	\$5,061.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	143	L.F.	\$30.00	\$4,290.00	\$24.50	\$3,503.50	\$30.00	\$4,290.00	\$27.00	\$3,861.00	\$28.00	\$4,004.00	\$35.00	\$5,005.00	\$30.00	\$4,290.00
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	5.5	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$605.00	\$80.00	\$440.00	\$95.00	\$522.50	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$125.00	\$687.50	\$125.00	\$687.50
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	32	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$280.00	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$7.80	\$249.60	\$12.00	\$384.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$12.50	\$400.00
		TOTAL BID				\$11,581.25		\$10,498.00		\$11,070.00		\$10,585.80		\$11,768.00		\$15,960.50		\$12,115.45
Pike Street - From St. Mary's Avenue to N. Ohio Avenue																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	1,395	L.F.	\$8.75	\$12,206.25	\$7.50	\$10,462.50	\$8.00	\$11,160.00	\$7.80	\$10,881.00	\$10.00	\$13,950.00	\$14.00	\$19,530.00	\$15.65	\$21,831.75
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existi	2	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,687.00	\$3,374.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
3	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	1,395	L.F.	\$30.00	\$41,850.00	\$23.00	\$32,085.00	\$25.00	\$34,875.00	\$24.50	\$34,177.50	\$25.00	\$34,875.00	\$21.00	\$29,295.00	\$27.00	\$37,665.00
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	52	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$95.00	\$4,940.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,500.00
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	310	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$2,712.50	\$8.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$930.00	\$7.80	\$2,418.00	\$12.00	\$3,720.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$12.50	\$3,875.00
6	SPEC	Reconnect drain tiles thru curb with like kind pipe	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		TOTAL BID				\$66,558.75		\$54,271.50		\$54,675.00		\$55,711.50		\$61,545.00		\$65,075.00		\$73,121.75
Walnut Avenue - From Poplar Street to Grove Street																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	2,828	L.F.	\$8.75	\$24,745.00	\$7.50	\$21,210.00	\$8.00	\$22,624.00	\$7.80	\$22,058.40	\$10.00	\$28,280.00	\$13.00	\$36,764.00	\$15.65	\$44,258.20
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existi	12	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,687.00	\$20,244.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$18,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
3	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	2,828	L.F.	\$30.00	\$84,840.00	\$23.00	\$65,044.00	\$25.00	\$70,700.00	\$24.50	\$69,286.00	\$25.00	\$70,700.00	\$22.00	\$62,216.00	\$27.00	\$76,356.00
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	105	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$12,600.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$95.00	\$9,975.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	628.5	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$5,499.38	\$8.00	\$5,028.00	\$3.00	\$1,885.50	\$7.80	\$4,902.30	\$12.00	\$7,542.00	\$15.00	\$9,427.50	\$12.50	\$7,856.25
		TOTAL BID				\$148,084.38		\$123,076.00		\$124,009.50		\$124,941.70		\$138,622.00		\$151,532.50		\$159,595.45
West Avenue - From Water Street to Court Street																		
Ref No	Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	202	Curb Removed, As Per Plan including saw cutting	106	L.F.	\$8.75	\$927.50	\$7.50	\$795.00	\$8.00	\$848.00	\$8.90	\$943.40	\$10.00	\$1,060.00	\$16.00	\$1,696.00	\$15.65	\$1,658.90
2	608	Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9 including removal of existi	3	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,687.00	\$5,061.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
3	609	Barrier Curb, Type 6	106	L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$23.00	\$2,438.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$27.00	\$2,862.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$27.00	\$2,862.00
4	613	Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Controlled Density Fill)	4	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
5	659	Seeding and Mulching	23.5	S.Y.	\$8.75	\$205.63	\$8.00	\$188.00	\$3.00	\$70.50	\$7.80	\$183.30	\$12.00	\$282.00	\$15.00	\$352.50	\$12.50	\$293.75
		TOTAL BID				\$9,893.13		\$8,922.00		\$8,988.50		\$9,048.70		\$9,792.00		\$13,758.50		\$9,814.65
TOTAL BID						\$327,013.75		\$273,124.50		\$274,134.00		\$279,518.85		\$309,379.00		\$341,305.00		\$356,677.60